

To Date: 26.04.2024

The Manager BSE Limited

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street

Mumbai-400001

(BSE Scrip Code: 538743)

The Manager

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

7, Lyons Range, Murgighata,

Dalhousie, Kolkata, West Bengal - 700001

(CSE Scrip Code: 036008)

Dear Sir / Madam,

**Unit: Mudunuru Limited** 

Sub: Intimation of Order Bagged under the Securities and Exchange Board of India

(Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

In accordance with the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby announce that our company has secured a contract for the provision of Indian Overseas Bank's (IOB) SMS Aggregating Solution, awarded by BSNL, Chennai Telephones, spanning a duration of three years.

The solution is anticipated to experience growth over the contract term, aligning with the anticipated increase in SMS volumes for the bank.

Also further note that, the details required as under SEBI Circular dated July 13, 2023, for Corporate Announcement filed under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 is enclosed herewith.

This is for the information and records of the Exchange, please.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For Mudunuru Limited

Madhusudan Raju Mudunuru Managing Director DIN: (00471678)

Encl: as above



## **Bagging/Receiving of orders/contracts:**

a.	Name of the entity awarding the	BSNL Chennai Telephones
	order(s)/contract(s)	•
b.	Significant terms and conditions of	SMS Aggregating Solution to M/s Indian
	order(s)/contract(s) awarded in brief	Overseas Bank(IOB)
c.	Whether order(s) / contract(s) have	Domestic
	been awarded by domestic/	
	international entity	
d.	Nature of order(s) / contract(s)	SMS Services
e.	Whether domestic or international	Domestic and International Market
f.	Time period by which the	3 Years
	order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed	
g.	Broad consideration or size of the	Approx Rs.1,00,00,000
	order(s)/contract(s)	
h.	Whether the promoter/ promoter group	No Interest
	/ group companies have any interest in	
	the entity that awarded the	
	order(s)/contract(s) If yes, nature of	
	interest and details thereof	
i.	Whether the order(s)/contract(s)	Not a related Party transaction
	would fall within related party	
	transactions? If yes, whether the same	
	is done at "arm's length".	

## For Mudunuru Limited

Madhusudan Raju Mudunuru Managing Director DIN: (00471678)